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PUBLIC SERVICE LIST 

I, Lisa R. Barton, hereby certify that the parties listed have entered an appearance in the above 
captioned investigation, and a copy of the Public Service List was served upon the following 
parties via first class mail and air mail where necessary.  Only Public Information is to be 
served on the Parties Listed Below.  Served June 23, 2021. 
 

/s/  

Lisa R. Barton, Secretary 
U.S. International Trade Commission 
500 E Street, S.W. 
Suite 112 
Washington, D.C. 20436 

On behalf of Cleveland-Cliffs Inc.: 
 
Stephen P. Vaughn, Esq. 
King & Spalding 
1700 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20006-4706 
202-737-0500 – voice 
202-626-3737 –fax 
svaughn@kslaw.com 
 
On behalf of Steel Dynamics Inc. and California 
Steel Industries: 
 
Roger B. Schagrin, Esq. 
Schagrin Associates 
900 Seventh Street, NW 
Suite 500 
Washington, DC20001 
202-223-1700 – voice 
202-4292522 – fax 
rschagrin@schagrinassociates.com 
 
 
 
 

On behalf of Nucor Corporation: 
 
Alan H. Price, Esq. 
Wiley Rein LLP 
1776 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20006 
202-719-7000 – voice 
aprice@wiley.law 
 
On behalf of United Steel Corporation: 
 
Thomas Beline, Esq. 
Cassidy Levy Kent (USA) LLP 
900 19th Street, NW 
Fourth Floor 
Washington, DC  20006 
202-567-2316 – voice 
tbeline@cassidylevy.com 
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On behalf of the Government of Italy: 
 
Lamberto Maria Moruzzi 
Embassy of Italy 
3000 Whitehaven Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20008 
202-612-4430 – voice 
lamberto.moruzzi@esteri.it 
 
On behalf of Prosperity Tieh Enterprise, Co., 
Ltd. and Optima Steel International, LLC: 
 
Donald B. Cameron, Esq. 
Morris, Manning & Martin, LLP 
1401 Eye Street, NW 
Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20005 
202-216-4811 – voice 
dcameron@mmmlaw.com 
tradeservice@mmmlaw.com 
 
On behalf of the United Steel, Paper and 
Forestry, Rubber, Manufacturing, Energy, 
Allied Industrial, and Service Workers 
International Union: 
 
Roy Houseman, Legislative Director 
1155 Connecticut Avenue NW, #500 
Washington, DC 20036 
202- 288-2573 – voice 
rhouseman@usw.org 
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